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Thank you for your request, received on 13 February 2023, for the following information under the
Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

- “The same information that was supplied in the 21 December 2022 letter, but with the
agree/strongly agree and disagree/strongly disagree separated out.”

The information supplied to you in the 21 December 2022 letter was in response to your request
received on 6 December 2022 for the following information:

1. “A breakdown of Appendix B of the 2021/22 Annual Report for (i) "Primarily an electricity
retailer"” only, (ii) "Both generator & electricity retailer (“Gen-tailer’)" only, and (iij) all
participants excluding "Both generator & electricity retailer (“Gen-tailer”)".

2. Where not covered in 1. above, the equivalent information provided in the Appendices of
the 15 March 2022 OIA response.”

The information you requested is presented in the attached excel spreadsheet. As requested,
agree and strongly agree, as well as disagree and strongly disagree, are now separated out. As
with the December request, percentages have been rounded to the nearest whole number.

The aggregate version of request 1 appears in Appendix B: Survey based Impact Measures and
the aggregate version of request 2 appears in Appendix A: OQutcome Measures, both found in the
Electricity Authority’s Annual Report 2021/22.

Please note, survey invitations were sent to a random sample of 428 individuals employed within
the industry. The Authority received responses from 114 individuals. When interpreting the
information, please consider that, of the 114 respondents, there may be more than one respondent
from an individual industry participant.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision.
Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or
freephone 0800 802 602.

If you wish to discuss this decision with us, please feel free to contact us by emailing

oia@ea.qovt.nz.

Yours sincerely,
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nisation ‘Agree  Disagree N/A  Neither agree or disagree Strongly agree Strongly disagree Count (n=)
All respondents. 2021/22 22 7 6 114
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers. 2021/22 16 25 6 28 10 8 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 6 5 1 3 6 0 21
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 2 3 3 3 o 4 15

Organisation type Year  Agree Disagree N/A  Neither agree or disagree _Strongly agree Strongly disagree Count (n=}
Al respondents 2021/22 42 3 7 4 7

Al survey respondents excluding gen-tailers. 2021/22 34 2 6 20 10 1 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 1 1 4 7 0 21
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 3 5 2 4 1 0 15

Organisation type Year  Agree Disagree N/A  Neither agree or disagree _Strongly agree Strongly disagree Count (n=)
Al respondents 2021/22 6 1 10 9 114
Al survey respondents excluding gen-tailers. 2021/22 39 34 1 7 3 9 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 9 2 0 3 6 1 21
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 3 6 0 1 0 5 15

All respondents 2021/22 40 26 1 26 11 10

All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers. 2021/22 29 26 1 21 6 10

Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 11 0 o 5 5 0

Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 1 6 o 2 o 6

Ihave confidence inthe role the EAplays askaitiaki of the electrictysector
Organisation type Year  Agree Disagree N/A Neither agree or disagree  Strongly agree Strongly disagree Count (n=)

All respondents. 2021/22 22 31 5 36 5 15 114

All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers. 2021/22 14 27 5 30 3 14 93

Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 8 4 o 6 2 1 21

Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 2 3 2 1 1 6 15
Theelectrictysectoroperatesefficiently
Organisation tye Year Agree Disagree N/A  Neither agree or disagree Strongly agree Strongly disagree Count (n=)

All respondents 2021/22 34 33 5 21 11 10 114

All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers. 2021/22 26 31 5 16 6 9 93

Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 8 2 o 5 5 1 21

Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 2 7 1 1 o 4 15

The electricity system deliversahighlevelof refiabiliy
Organisation tye Year Agree  Disagree N/A  Neither agree or disagree Strongly agree Strongly disagree Count (n=)

All respondents. 2021/22 57 6 3 13 32 3 114

All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers. 2021/22 50 6 3 12 19 3 93

Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 7 0 o 1 13 0 21

Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 6 2 1 4 1 1 15

Organisation type Year  Agree Disagree N/A  Neither agree or disagree _Strongly agree Strongly disagree Count (n=)
Al respondents 2021/22 53 13 6 2% 9

Al survey respondents excluding gen-tailers. 2021/22 a1 1 5 2 7 7 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 12 2 1 4 2 0 21
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 4 3 1 3 2 2 15

Organisation type Year  Agree Disagree N/A  Neither agree or disagree _Strongly agree Strongly disagree Count (n=}
Al respondents 2021/22 51 13 5 2% 13 11
Al survey respondents excluding gen-tailers. 2021/22 39 10 5 2 9 6
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 12 3 0 2 4 0
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 4 2 1 2 3 3

Organisation type Yean

Al respondents 2021/22 45 20 6 23 7 13 7
Al survey respondents excluding gen-tailers. 2021/22 32 18 6 20 4 13 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 13 2 0 3 3 0
Primarily an electricity retailer 1

Organisation type r
Al respondents 2021/22
Al survey respondents excluding gen-tailers. 2021/22 15 2 1 10 3

Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 3 5 1 4
Primarily an electricity retailer

Organisation type r

Al respondents 2021/22

Al survey respondents excluding gen-tailers. 2021/22 18 18 14 160 2 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 6 6 1 0 21

Primarily an electricity retailer

Organisation type r
Al respondents 2021/22
Al survey respondents excluding gen-tailers. 2021/22 18 28 10
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 10 2
Primarily an electricity retailer

Organisation type r
Al respondents 2021/22
Al survey respondents excluding gen-tailers. 2021/22

Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 6
Primarily an electricity retailer

B
omwn

Organisation type Yean
Al respondents 2021/22

2
Al survey respondents excluding gen-tailers. 2021/22 9 1
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 3 1
Primarily an electricity retailer 4 0

Organisation type

Al respondents

Al survey respondents excluding gen-tailers. 23 18 9 27 3 13 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 9 3 4 4 1 21
Primarily an electricity retailer 22 2 2 2 3 6 15

Organisation type Year  Agree Disagree N/A  Neither agree or disagree _Strongly agree Strongly disagree Count (n=)
Al respondents 2021/22 12 19 30 40 2 1 114
Al survey respondents excluding gen-tailers. 2021/22 9 15 2 33 2 9 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 3 4 5 7 0 2 21
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 0 3 6 6 0 0 15

Organisation type Year  Agree Disagree N/A  Neither agree or disagree _Strongly agree Strongly disagree Count (n=)
Al respondents 2021/22 2 32 12 12 13 2

Al survey respondents excluding gen-tailers. 2021/22 18 31 8 9 8 19 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tail 2021/22 6 1 4 3 5 2 21
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 0 6 1 0 0 8 15

excluding gen-tailers 2021/22 21 18
ricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 6 1
icity retailer

oWt

Count (n=)

1 1
I survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2021/22 28 1 9 19 5 18 93
generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 6 1 3 2 8 1 2
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 2 5 2 0 0 6 15
Organisation type Year  Agree Disagree N/A  Neither agree or disagree _Strongly agree Strongly disagree Count (n=)
Al respondents 2021/22 2 21 20 16 14 18 114
Al survey respondents excluding gen-tailers. 2021/22 17 20 16 15 8 17 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 8 1 4 1 6 1 21
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 3 4 1 0 0 7 15
Organisation type Year  Agree Disagree N/A  Neither agree or disagree _Strongly agree Strongly disagree Count (n-
Al respondents 2021/22 2 17 32 2 4 1 114
Al survey respondents excluding gen-tailers. 2021/22 12 16 2 2 2 14 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 10 1 7 1 2 0 21
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 2 3 2 1 1 6 15
Organisation type Year  Agree Disagree N/A  Neither agree or disagree _Strongly agree Strongly disagree Count (n=)
Al respondents 2021/22 17 6 a1 38 f] 4 114
Al survey respondents excluding gen-tailers. 2021/22 13 6 32 33 5 a 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 4 0 9 5 3 0 21
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 0 1 9 4 0 1 15

type aree Count (n=)
All respondents 2021/22 34 16 2 13 18 114



Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2021/22 2632% 27.19% 1930% 1404%  6.14% 114
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2021/22 860% 2688% 30.11% 17.20% 10.75%  645% 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22  000% 2381% 1429% 2857% 2857%  4.76% 2
Primarily an elec 2021/22 2667% 2000% 2000% 1333%  0.00%  2000% 15
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2021/22 2 2% 37% 15% 6% 114
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2021/22 1% 2% 2% 37% 1% 6% 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 0% 5% 19% 38% 33% 5% 2
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 o% 33% 27% 20% 7% 13% 15
The electricity industry is meeting consumers’ needs
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2021/22 32% % 42% 8% 1% 114
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2021/22 10% 37% 8% 42% 3% 1% 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 5% 10% 14% 43% 29% % 2
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 33% 40% 7% 20% % % 15
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2021/22 % 23% 35% 10% 1% 114
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2021/22 1% 28% 23% 31% 6% 1% 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 0% 0% 24% 52% 2% 0% 21
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 40% 40% 13% 7% % o% 15
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2021/22 1 27% 32% 19% % % 114
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2021/22 15% 29% 32% 15% 3% 5% 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 5% 19% 29% 38% 10% 0% 2
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 40% 20% 7% 13% 7% 13% 15
The electricity sector operates efficiently
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neither ap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2021/22 9% 18% 30% 10% % 114
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2021/22 10% 33% 7% 28% 6% 5% 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 5% 10% 2% 38% 2% 0% 2
Primarily an electricity 2021/22 27% a7% 7% 13% o% 7% 15
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2021/22 3% 5 1% 50% 28% % 114
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2021/22 3% 6% 13% 54% 20% % 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 % 0% 5% 33% 62% 0% 21
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 7% 13% 27% 40% 7% 7% 15
‘The EA actively monitors market outcomes
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2021/22 1% 23% 46% 8% 5% 114
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2021/22 8% 12% 2% 4% 8% 5% 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 0% 10% 19% 57% 10% 5% 2
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 13% 20% 20% 27% 13% 7% 15
The EA actively monitors participant behaviour
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2021/22 1% 23% 45% 1% % 114
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2021/22 6% 1% 26% 42% 10% 5% 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 0% 14% 10% 57% 19% 0% 2
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 20% 13% 13% 27% 20% 7% 15
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neither ap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2021/22 1% 20% 39% 6% 5% 114
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2021/22 14% 19% 2% 34% 4% % 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 0% 10% 14% 62% 14% 0% 21
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 a7% 7% 7% 27% 7% 7% 15
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2021/22 7% 12% 16% % 1% 114
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2021/22 32% 26% 1% 16% 3% 12% 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 5% 2% 19% 14% 33% 5% 2
Primarily an elec 2021/22 73% 13% 13% o% % o% 15
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neither ap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2021/22 21% 2% 16% 2% 8% 13% 114
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2021/22 26% 19% 7% 19% 3% 15% 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 0% 29% 10% 29% 29% 5% 2
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 53% 13% % 7% % 27% 15
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2021/22 6% 2 2% 25% 3% 1 114
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2021/22 18% 30% 19% 19% 2% 1% 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 5% 10% 29% 48% 5% 5% 2
Primarily an elec 2021/22 27% 27% 7% 13% % 27% 15
i [ 4
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2021/22 6% 32% 22% 23% % 13% 114
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2021/22 8% 33% 20% 2% 3% 14% 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 0% 2% 29% 29% 10% 10% 2
Primarily an elec 2021/22 13% 33% 27% o% % 27% 15
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neither ap Agree <. Stronglva.N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2021/22 1% 30% 14% 2% 1% 114
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2021/22 1% 34% 30% 14% 1% 10% 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 10% 29% 29% 1% 5% 14% 2
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 7% 33% 33% % 0% 27% 15
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2021/22 2% % 27% 28% 6% 8% 114
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2021/22 14% 19% 25% 25% 3% 10% 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 5% 4% 19% 43% 19% 0% 2
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 40% 3% 20% 13% % 13% 15
L i ment
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree: Neither ap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2021/22 10% 17% 35% 1% 2% 26% 114
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2021/22 0% 16% 35% 10% 2% 27% 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 10% 19% 33% 14% % 24% 2
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 0% 20% 40% o% % 40% 15
n e S o
Organisation type Year  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2021/22 18% 1% 2% 1% 1% 114
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2021/22 20% 33% 10% 19% % % 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer). 2021/22 10% 5% 14% 29% 2% 19% 2
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 53% 40% o% o% % 7% 15
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2021/22 12% 27% 12% 23% 13% 12% 114
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2021/22 14% 32% 12% 2% % 12% 93
Both generator and electricity retailer("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 5% 5% 14% 29% 33% 14% 2
Primarily an electricity 2021/22 40% 33% % 13% % 13% 15
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents. 2021/22 2% 7% 15% 2% 16% 7% 114
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2021/22 26% 19% 16% 23% 1% 5% 93
Both géneratorand electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 5% 5% 14% 29% 33% 14% 2
Primarily an elec retailer 2021/22 a7% 13% 7% 27% 7% o% 15
i ices i i i i market
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2021/22 6% 19% 30% 1% 10% 114
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2021/22 19% 15% 20% 30% 5% 10% 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 5% 5% 10% 29% 38% 14% 2
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 40% 33% o% 13% % 13% 15
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2021/22 6% 14% 2% 12% 18% 114
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2021/22 18% 2% 16% 18% % 17% 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 5% 5% 5% 38% 29% 19% 2
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 a7% 27% % 20% % 7% 15
i ices i i i i ket
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2021/22 2% 22% 19% % 28% 114
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2021/22 15% 7% 26% 13% 2% 27% 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 0% 5% 5% 48% 10% 33% 21
Primarily an electricity retailer 2021/22 40% 20% 7% 13% 7% 13% 15
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2021/22 % 5% 33% 15% 7% 36% 114
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2021/22 % 6% 35% 14% 5% 3% 93
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2021/22 % 0% 2% 19% 14% 43% 2
Primarily an elec 2021/22 7% 7% 27% o% % 60% 15
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Organisation tvpe Year  Stronglvd Disagree Neitheras Agree  Stronglya N/A  Count(n=)
Allrespondents 2020721 1 2 16 2 13 9 100
Allsurvey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020721 2 2 16 16 9 6 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020721 2 2 0 8 4 3 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020721 3 5 2 1 2 0 3
Organisation tvpe Year  Stronglvd Disagree Neitheras Agree  Stronglya N/A  Count(n=)
Allrespondents 2020721 6 19 38 10 7 100
Allsurvey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020721 5 19 16 30 6 B 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020721 1 1 3 8 4 2 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020721 1 4 4 3 1 0 3
The electricity industry is meeting consumers’ needs
Organisation tvpe Year  Stronglvd Disagree Neitheras Agree  Stronglya N/A  Count(n=)
Allrespondents 2020721 20 8 39 2 100
Allsurvey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020721 19 2 7 2 B 2 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020721 1 1 1 13 3 0 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020721 6 5 1 1 0 0 3
Organisation type Year  Stronglvd Disagree Neitheras Agree  Stronglya N/A  Count(n=)
Allrespondents 2020721 1u 2 2 36 2 100
Allsurvey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020721 10 21 20 2 4 2 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020721 1 3 2 2 1 0 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020721 3 7 1 2 0 0 3
Organisation tvpe Year  Stronglvd Disagree Neitheras Agree  Stronglya N/A  Count(n=)
Allrespondents 2020721 12 23 2 33 2 100
Allsurvey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020721 1u 18 2 23 3 2 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020721 1 5 2 10 1 0 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020721 5 3 2 3 0 0 3
The electricity sector operates efficiently
Organisation tvpe Year  Stronglvd Disagree Neitheras Agree  Stronglya N/A  Count(n=)
Allrespondents 2020721 15 20 15 a 7 2 100
Allsurvey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020721 1 19 2 30 4 2 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020721 1 1 3 1 3 0 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020721 4 6 1 2 0 0 3
Organisation tvpe Year  Stronglvd Disagree Neitheras Agree  Stronglya N/A  Count(n=)
Allrespondents 2020721 8 10 4 32 0 100
Allsurvey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020721 4 7 8 2 20 0 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020721 0 1 2 4 2 0 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020721 1 2 a B 1 0 3
The EA actively monitors market outcomes
Organisation type Year  Stronglvd Disagree Neitheras Agree  Stronglya N/A  Count(n=)
Allrespondents 2020721 12 2 50 B 100
Allsurvey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020721 6 1 18 39 4 3 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020721 0 1 3 1 2 2 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020/21 3 4 3 2 1 0 3
The EA actively monitors participant behaviour
Organisation type Year  Stronglvd Disagree Neitheras Agree  Stronglya N/A  Count(n=)
Allrespondents 2020721 1 27 48 1 100
Allsurvey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020721 8 9 2 38 2 1 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020721 0 3 a 10 2 0 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020721 5 1 2 B 0 0 3
Organisation tvpe Year  Stronglvd Disagree Neitheras Agree  Stronglya N/A  Count(n=)
Allrespondents 2020721 13 26 19 39 1 100
Allsurvey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020721 13 21 18 2 2 1 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020721 0 5 1 13 0 0 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020721 6 0 3 4 0 0 3
Organisation type Year  Stronglvd Disagree Neitheras Agree  Stronglya N/A  Count(n=)
Allrespondents 2020721 3 25 16 2 7
Allsurvey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020721 28 2 15 6 2
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020721 3 3 1 6 B
Primarily an ele iler 2020721 9 3 1 0 0
Organisation tvpe Year  Stronglvd Disagree Neitheras Agree  Stronglya N/A
Allrespondents 2020721 20 23 2 13
Allsurvey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020721 18 20 19 8 1
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020721 2 3 2 5 4
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020721 B B 1 0 0
Organisation tvpe Year  Stronglvd Disagree Neitherag Agree < Strong! | Count(n=)
Allrespondents 2020721 15 30 30 3 7 100
Allsurvey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020721 13 25 27 10 2 4 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020721 2 5 3 B 1 3 19
Primarily an ele iler 2020721 3 B 3 1 0 1 3
i A
Organisation type Year  Stronglvd Disagree Neitheras Agree Stronglya N/A  Count(n=)
Allrespondents 2020721 u 23 23 23 6 1 100
Allsurvey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020721 9 20 20 16 B u 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020721 2 3 3 7 1 3 19
Primarily an ele iler 2020721 3 5 2 2 1 0 3
Organisation tvpe Year . Stronglvd Disagree  Neitheras Agree  Stronglya N/A  Count(n=)
Allrespondents 2020/21 0 2 10 u 100
Allsurvey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020121, 1 30 2 8 2 6 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020/21 1 10 1 2 0 B 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020/21 ? 8 2 1 0 0 3
i i L ¢
Organisation type Year  Stronglvd Disagree Neitheras Agree  Stronglya N/A  Count(n=)
Allrespondents 2020/21 21 27 23 8 100
Allsurvey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020/21 9 20 20 16 B u 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020/21 1 2 2 10 3 1 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020721 2 4 3 4 0 0 3
i i ment
Organisation tvpe Year  Stronglvd Disagree Neitheras Agree  Stronglya N/A  Count(n=)
Allrespondents 2020721 1 a4 14 16 100
Allsurvey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020721 8 2 36 1 2 2 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020721 2 1 8 3 1 4 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020721 1 2 7 3 0 0 3
Organisation tvpe Year  Stronglvd Disagree Neitheras Agree  Stronglya N/A  Count(n=)
Allrespondents 2020721 25 9 31 4 B 100
Allsurvey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020721 2 23 8 20 2 4 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020721 1 3 1 1 2 1 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020/21 8 4 0 1 0 0 3
Organisation tvpe Year  Stronglvd Disagree Neitheras Agree  Stronglva N/A  Count(n=)
Allrespondents 2020721 1 17 2 9 8 100
Allsurvey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020721 13 15 2 19 6 7 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020721 1 2 2 10 3 1 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020721 3 6 2 1 1 0 3
it e retailers ensures
Organisation tvpe Year  Stronglvd Disagree Neitheras Agree  Stronglya N/A  Count(n=)
Allrespondents 2020721 20 25 16 2 9 4 100
Allsurvey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020721 19 20 1 20 4 4 81
Both generatorand electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020721 1 5 2 6 B 0 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020721 5 4 1 2 1 0 3
cen IR tici pricesi T : -
Organisation tvpe Year  Stronglvd Disagree Neitheras Agree  Stronglya N/A  Count(n=)
Allrespondents 2020721 13 26 16 9 4 100
Allsurvey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020721 2 2 16 23 4 4 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020721 1 4 0 9 B 0 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020/21 3 5 1 3 1 0 3
Organisation tvpe Year  Stronglvd Disagree Neitheras Agree  Stronglya N/A  Count(n=)
Allrespondents 2020721 16 23 2 7 6 100
Allsurvey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020721 15 19 20 18 3 6 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020721 1 4 2 8 4 0 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020721 5 6 1 1 0 0 3
Organisation type Year  Stronglvd Disagree Neitheras Agree  Stronglya N/A  Count(n=)
Allrespondents 2020721 17 17 29 B 16 100
Allsurvey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020721 15 16 2 8 2 2 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020721 2 1 1 8 3 4 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020721 B 6 1 1 0 0 3
Organisation tvpe Year  Stronglvd Disagree Neitheras Agree  Stronglya N/A  Count(n=)
Allrespondents 2020721 4 7 a1 19 1 28 100
Allsurvey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020721 4 5 36 13 1 2 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020721 0 2 5 6 0 6 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020721 0 3 6 0 0 4 3
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Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neither ap Agree  Stronglya
All respondents 2020/21 14% % 16% 24% 13%
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020/21 15% 27% 20% 20% 1%
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020/21 1% 1% 0% 42% 2%
Primarily an elec 2020/21 23% 38% 15% 8% 15%
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2020/21 6% 20% 19% 38% 10% 7% 100
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020/21 6% 23% 20% 37% 7% 6% 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020/21 5% 5% 16% 42% 2% 1% 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020/21 8% 31% 31% 23% 8% o% 13
The electricity industry is meeting consumers’ needs
ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neither ap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
2020/21 0% 23% 8% 39% 8% 2% 100
lers 2020/21 23% 27% % 32% 6% 2% 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020/21 5% 5% 5% 68% 16% % 19
Primarily an elect ler 2020/21 46% 38% 8% 8% % o% 13
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count
All respondents 2020/21 1% 24% 22% 36% 5% 2%
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020/21 12% 26% 25% 30% 5% 2%
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020/21 5% 16% 1% 63% 5% 0%
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020/21 23% 54% 8% 15% % o%
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neither ap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2020/21 2% 23% 26% 33% % 2% 100
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020/21 14% 22% 30% 28% % 2% 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020/21 5% 26% 1% 53% 5% 0% 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020/21 38% 23% 15% 23% o% o% 13
The electricity sector operates efficiently
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2020/21 5% 20% 15% 1% 7% 2% 100
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020/21 7% 23% 15% 37% 5% 2% 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020/21 5% 5% 16% 58% 16% 0% 19
Primarily an elect 2020/21 31% 46% 8% 15% o% o% 13
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neither ap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2020/21 % 8% 10% 46% 32% 0% 100
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020/21 5% % 10% 52% 25% % 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020/21 0% 5% 1% 21% 63% 0% 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020/21 8% 15% 31% 38% 8% o% 13
‘The EA actively monitors market outcomes
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2020/21 6% 12% 2% 50% 6% 5% 100
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020/21 7% 14% 2% 48% 5% % 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020/21 0% 5% 16% 58% 1% 1% 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020/21 23% 31% 23% 15% 8% o% 13
The EA actively monitors participant behaviour
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neither ap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2020/21 8% 12% 27% 48% % 1% 100
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020/21 10% 1% 28% a7% 2% 1% 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020/21 0% 16% 2% 53% 1% % 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020/21 38% 8% 15% 38% % o% 13
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neither ag Agree  Stronglya
All respondents 2020/21 3% 26% 19% 39% 2%
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020/21 16% 26% 2% 32% 2%
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020/21 0% 26% 5% 68% %
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020/21 46% o% 23% 31% %
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neither ap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2020/21 1% 25% 16% 12% 7% % 100
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020/21 35% 27% 19% 7% 2% 10% 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020/21 16% 16% 5% 32% 26% 5% 19
Primarily an elec 2020/21 69% 23% 8% o% % o% 13
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2020/21 0% 23% 2% 13% 5% 18% 100
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020/21 2% 25% 23% 10% 1% 19% 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020/21 1% 16% 1% 26% 2% 16% 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020/21 38% 38% 8% o% % 15% 13
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neither ap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count
All respondents 2020/21 5% 30% 30% 15% 3% 7%
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020/21 16% 31% 33% 12% 2% 5%
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020/21 1% 26% 16% 26% 5% 16%
Primarily an elec 2020/21 23% 38% 23% 8% % 8%
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neither ap Agree  Stronglya
All respondents 2020/21 1% 23% 23% 23% 6%
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020/21 1% 25% 25% 20% 6%
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020/21 1% 16% 16% 37% 5%
Primarily an elec 2020/21 23% 38% 15% 15% 8%
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neither ag Agree Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2020/21 2% 40% 25% 10% 2% 1% 100
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020/21 14% 37% 30% 10% 2% 7% 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020/21 5% 53% 5% 1% % 26% 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020/21 15% 62% 15% 8% % o% 13
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2020/21 9% 21 27% 28% 7% 8% 100
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020/21 1% 25% 25% 20% 6% 14% 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020/21 5% 1% 1% 53% 16% 5% 19
Primarily an elect ler 2020/21 5% 3% 23% 31% % o% 13
Organisation type fear, " Stronglyd Disagree ~Neither ap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count
All respondents 2020/21 10% 13% 44% 14% 3% 16%
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020/21 10% 15% 4% 14% 2% 15%
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020/21 1% 5% 42% 16% 5% 2%
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020/21 8% 15% 54% 23% % o%
n e S Tl o
Organisation type Year  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2020/21 25% 26% 9% 31% % 5% 100
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020/21 30% 28% 10% 25% 2% 5% 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer). 2020/21 5% 16% 5% 58% 1% 5% 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020/21 62% 31% o% 8% % o% 13
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2020/21 14% 7% 23% 29% % 8% 100
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020/21 16% 19% 26% 23% 7% % 81
Both generator and electricity retailer("Gen-tailer) 2020/21 5% 1% 1% 53% 16% 5% 19
Primarily an elect 2020/21 23% 6% 15% 8% 8% o% 13
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents. 2020/21 0% 25% 16% 26% % % 100
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020/21 23% 25% 7% 25% 5% 5% 81
Both géneratorand electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020/21 5% 26% 1% 32% 26% % 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020/21 38% 31% 8% 15% 8% % 13
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neither ap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2020/21 3% 26% 16% 32% % % 100
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020/21 15% 27% 20% 28% 5% 5% 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020/21 5% 2% % a7% 26% % 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020/21 23% 38% 8% 23% 8% o% 13
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherap Agree  Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2020/21 6% 23% 22% 26% 7% 6% 100
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020/21 19% 23% 25% 2% 4% 7% 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020/21 5% 2% 1% 42% 2% % 19
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020/21 38% 6% 8% 8% % o% 13
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree Neitherag Agree  Stronglya
All respondents 2020/21 7% 7% 29% 16% 5%
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020/21 19% 20% 35% 10% 2%
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020/21 1% 5% 5% 42% 16%
Primarily an electricity retailer 2020/21 38% 6% 8% 8% %
Organisation type ar  Stronglyd Disagree ~Neither ap Stronglya N/A Count (n=)
All respondents 2020/21 % 7% 1% 19% 1% 28% 100
All survey respondents excluding gen-tailers 2020/21 5% 6% 44% 16% 1% 27% 81
Both generator and electricity retailer ("Gen-tailer) 2020/21 % 1% 26% 32% % 32% 19
Primarily an elec 2020/21 % 23% 46% o% % 31% 13
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